## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 263**

WHEREAS, the City of Phenix City, Alabama Parks and Recreation Department has previously approved a fee schedule for all Parks and Recreation facilities, to include Lakewood Golf Couse; and

**WHEREAS**, it is the desire of the City to update and amend the previously approved fee schedules for its facilities which will take effect February 1, 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, attached is the updated fee schedule "Attachment A" that has been adjusted to mirror the fees of the surrounding cities but remaining the best value in the area for our community and citizens.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Phenix City, Alabama, does hereby accept and approve of the above mentioned amended Phenix City Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule "Attachment A", attached hereto and made part hereof.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of December, 2022.

MAYOR

MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHENIX CITY, ALABAMA

ALLEST

CITY CLERK

"Attachment A" Page 1 of 3 Resolution No. 2022 - 263

Phenix City Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule				
Facility	Fee	Notes		
Pavilion at all Parks	\$25 per day			
Clubhouse	\$125 per day	plus \$25 damage deposit		
Central Activity Center				
Auditorium	\$100 per hour	3-Hour Minimum		
Dining Room	\$25 per hour	During Business Hours Only		
Kitchen	\$35 per day			
Meeting Room	\$10 per hour	2-Hour minimum		
Annex Room	\$125 per day	plus \$25 damage deposit		
C Club Recreation Center				
Gym	\$100	First 2 Hours		
*no food/drink allowed in gym	\$30	Each Additional Hour		
Roy Martin Center				
Gym	\$100	First 2 Hours		
*no food/drink allowed in gym	\$30	Each Additional Hour		
Annex Room	\$125 per day	plus \$25 damage deposit. No Kitchen		
Spencer Recreation Center				
Gym	\$100	First 2 Hours		
*no food/drink allowed in gγm	\$30	Each Additional Hour		
Annex Room	\$125 per day	plus \$25 damage deposit. No Kitchen		
Amphitheater				
Commercial Event	\$1000 per day			
Wedding/Stage Event	\$500	6 - hour minimum		
Wedding Rehearsal	\$50 per hour	1-hour minimum		
No Stage Event	\$250 Per Day			
Garrett Harrison Stadium				
Event	\$1000 per day, or 10% of gate	Whichever is greater		
	\$350	For any additional markings or		
		goal post movement		
Cliff Farrar Tennis Center				
Court Fees	\$1 per hour/person	Juniors - 18/under		
	\$2 per hour/person	Adults		
	\$3 per person	League Practice		
	\$5 per person	League Matches		
	\$10 program fee	Scramble Dog		
	\$3 Court fee-Balls Provided			
	\$30 - 3 Month Individual	Membership		
	\$45 - 3 Month Family	Membership		
	\$90- Yearly Individual	Membership		
	\$150 - Yearly Family	Membership		
	\$25- 3 Month Individual	65 Older/Military Membership		
	\$75 - Yearly Individual	65 Older/Military Membership		
Baseball and Softball Fields	\$125 per field	Cost includes 1 setup (line and drag)		

Field setup (line and drag)	\$25 per setup	"Attachment A" Page 2 of 3
Field Lights	\$25 per hour	Resolution No. 2022 - 263
Complex Manager	\$10 per hour	*Mandatory
Meadowlane Football Field		
Non-Housing Auth. Events	\$350 per day	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Southside Pool		***************************************
Admission	\$2 per person	per entry
Youth Sports Complex & Poo		
Admission	\$3 Person	
Private Pool Rentals	\$350	Up to 150 People - 7PM-9PM
Party Room	\$150	2-Hour Rental
Party Package	\$115	1.5 Reservation
Martin Idie Hour Park Comm	nunity Center	
Monday- Thursday		
	\$350 Per Day	Each Banquet Hall
	\$100 Per Day	Kitchen
	\$600 Per Day	Whole Building (10AM-10PM)
Friday - Sunday	•	,
	\$125 Per Hour	Each Banquet Hall - 3-Hour Minimum
	\$100 Per Day	Kitchen
	\$1000 Per Day	Whole Building (10AM-11PM)
**Mandatory \$200 D	amage/Cleaning Deposit on all r	entals is not included in listed rental prices.
After School Care Fees	\$100 Per Month	1 Child
	\$175 Per Month	2 Children
	\$250 Per Month	3 Children
	\$325 Per Month	4 Children
Program Assistance Monthy F	<sup>2</sup> ee	
·	\$50 Per Month	1 Child
	\$100 Per Month	2 Children
	\$150 Per Month	3 Children
	\$200 Per Month	4 Children
Summer Day Camp		
·	\$300 Per Child	
Lakewood Golf Course		
Cart Fees	\$13 Per Rider	9 Hole
	\$19 Per Rider	18 Hole
	\$10 Per Rider	9 Hole Spectator
	\$20 Per Rider	18 Hole Spectator Cart
	\$5 Per Rider	9 Hole Marshal Cart
	\$18 Per Rider	18 Hole Marshal Cart
	Yaci or muor	20 Hore Marshar Care
Green Fees Weekday	\$9 Per Person	O Halo Manday Madnasday Friday
Green Fees Weekday	Sa Lei Leizoii	9 Hole Monday, Wednesday, Friday

"Attachment A" Page 3 of 3		
Resolution No. 2022- 263	\$5 Per Person	9 Hole Tuesday, Thursday
	\$10 Per Person	18 Hole Tuesday, Thursday
	\$12 Per Person	18 Hole Active Duty
	\$12 Per Person	18 Hole Senior GF
	\$5 Per Person	9 Hole Junior
	\$10 Per Person	18 Hole Junior
	\$13 Per Person	18 Hole Tournament (36 Player Min)
Green Fees Weekend	\$12 Per Person	9 Hole
	\$23 Per Person	18 Hole
Annual Pass Rates	\$400 Per Person	Senior Weekday Only
Seniors Age 62 and Older	\$500 Per Person	Senior Unlimited
	\$600 Per Person	Single Weekday
	\$700 Per Person	Single Unlimited
	\$975 Per Person	Family (Spouse/Children under 24
	\$400 Per Person	Cooperate (Min 10 Participants)
	\$450 Per Person	Active and Retired Military
	\$300 Per Person	Junior Yearly Pass
	\$150 Per Person	Junior Summer Pass (3 Month)
	\$150 Per Person	High School Golf Season Pass
Driving Range	\$5 Per Person	Small Buckey (1 Token)
	\$10 Per Person	Medium Bucket (2 Tokens)
	\$15 Per Person	Large Bucket (3 Tokens)
	\$150 Per Person	High School Season Range Plan
		(1 Token Per Practice)
Clubhouse Rental	\$100	Deposit
	\$350	3 Hour Rental (Minimum)

Each Additional Hour

\$75